Loans and receivables   5,863,691   (5,863,691)   -   -   -

Other financial assets   7,682,571   -   -   7,682,571   -

Financiala ssets measured at amortized cost - Debt

instruments

   -   4,669,243   -   4,669,243   -

TOTAL Amortized Cost   35,679,057   (1,194,448)   -   34,484,609   -

Amortized cost

Notes to interim individual financial statements

for the financial period ended at 30 June 2018

 60

27. Adoption of IFRS 9 Standard (continued)

lei

Financial assets Book value according

to IAS 39

as at 31 December

2017

Restatement Valuation Book value

according to IAS 39

as at 1 January 2018

Effect on carried

forward result as at 1

January 2018

Opening balance 98,683,282   -   -   -   -

From Financial Assets Available for Sale (AFS) -Shares   -   425,431,656   -   425,431,656   -

From Financial Assets Available for Sale (AFS) - Fund Units   -   179,731,361   -   179,731,361   -

From Loans and Receivables   -   1,194,448 (116,417)   1,078,031   (116,417)

Total changes in financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss (FVTPL)

   -   606,357,465   (116,417)   606,241,048   (116,417)

Opening balance   -   -   -   704,924,330   -

   -
TOTAL Financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss (FVTPL)

   98,683,282   606,357,465   (116,417) 704,924,330 (116,417)

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (FVTPL)

Notes to interim individual financial statements

for the financial period ended at 30 June 2018

 61

27. Adoption of IFRS 9 Standard (continued)

lei

Financial liabilities Book value according

to IAS 39

as at 31 December

2017

Restatement Valuation Book value

according to IAS 39

as at 1 January 2018

Effect on carried

forward result as at 1

January 2018

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Dividends to be paid   54,323,451   -   -   54,323,451   -